## OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS

## BOARD OF DIRECTORS COMMUNICATION FEBRUARY 20, 2024 AGENDA

Subject:	Action Required:	Approved By:
Authorization to enter into a contract with Working Fire Furniture & Mattress Company, Inc., to provide replacement furniture at various Little Rock Stations.	Ordinance √ <b>Resolution</b>	
Submitted By:		
Little Rock Fire Department		Emily Cox Acting City Manager
SYNOPSIS	A resolution to authorize the City Manager to enter into a contract with Working Fire Furniture & Mattress Company, Inc., to provide replacement furniture at various Little Rock Stations.	
FISCAL IMPACT	The amount is not to exceed \$67,500.00, plus applicable taxes and fees, and funds are available in the Assistance to Firefighters-21 Special Project, Account No. 108519-S51G049.	
RECOMMENDATION	Approval of the resolution.	
BACKGROUND	Bid No. 2357-0 was issued to provide replacement furniture at various Little Rock Fire Stations to replace all worn out units. Working Fire Furniture & Mattress Company, Inc., was the lowest, most responsive bidder out of six (6) bids received.	